
Spirit Spreader Information & Schedule 
 

Spirit teams and advisors are invited to attend one of nine fall Spirit Spreader Clinics to be held throughout the state 

during the months of August and September. Yes, middle/junior high schools are welcome! Coaches are FREE and 

student participants are only $15 each. 

 

SPR-1 (SPRJ-1) forms are available online at https://www.kshsaa.org/School/Login.cfm.  See your athletic director if you 

do not know your User ID and Password.  Once logged in, click the “Activities” link, scroll to the Spirit section, then 

click the “SPR-1” link. 

 

NEW IN 2024 – registration will be submitted online as opposed to emailing/faxing a paper form to the host. The 

KSHSAA will email your athletic director an invoice and payments will be made to the KSHSAA. 

 

Registration begins at 8:30 a.m. and dismissal is at 2:30 p.m. The spirit safety meetings for coaches begin promptly at 

9:15 a.m. and run to about 11:30 a.m. 

 

2024 Spirit Spreader Hosts & Contact Information 
 

 

MONDAY, AUGUST 26 

Kansas Wesleyan University 

Claire Schmidt, Mgr. 

100 E Claflin Ave 

Salina KS 67401 

PH:  785/827-5541 

FAX: 785/404-1485 

Email: claire.schmidt@kwu.edu 

 

TUESDAY, AUGUST 27 

Valley Center Middle School 

Brittni Rodriguez, Mgr. 

800 N Meridian 

Valley Center KS 67147 

PH:  316/755-7060 

FAX: 316/755-7061 

Email: brittni.rodriguez@usd262.net 

  

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 28 

Dodge City Civic Center  

Shawn Steiner, Mgr . 

2110 1st Ave 

Dodge City, KS  67801 

PH:  620/471-2810 

FAX: 620/227-1759 

Email: steiner.shawn@usd443.org 

 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 29 

Colby Event Center  

Travis Betz, Mgr. 

1200 S Franklin Ave 

Colby KS  67701 

PH:  785/460-5300 

FAX: 785/460-5350 

Email: tbetz@colbyeagles.org 

 

FRIDAY, AUGUST 30 

Hoisington High School  

Faron Kraft, Mgr. 

218 E 7th 

Hoisington KS  67544 

PH:  620/653-2141 

FAX: 620/653-4073 

Email: fkraft@usd431.net 

 

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3 

Rossville High School 

Kelcy Hammer, Mgr. 

800 S Main 

Rossville KS  66533 

PH:  785/584-6193 

FAX:  785/584-6379 

Email: hammerk@usd321.com 

 

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4 

Chanute High School 

Zoie Stewart, Mgr. 

1501 W 36th St 

Chanute, KS  66720-2495 

PH:  620/432-2510 

FAX: 620/431-3020 

Email: stewartz2@usd413.org 

 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 5 

Gardner Edgerton High School 

Mike Simpson, Mgr. 

425 N Waverly 

Gardner KS 66030 

PH:  913/856-2600 

FAX: 913/856-2699 

Email: simpsonm@usd231.com 

 

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 6 

Highland Community College 

Michelle Hurd, Mgr. 

606 W Main 

Highland, KS  66035 

PH:  785/442-6000 

FAX: 785/442-6106 

Email: mhurd@highlandcc.edu

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Spirit\Web\Spirit Spreader Info.docx 

https://www.kshsaa.org/School/Login.cfm

